



## FAIR OAKS COMMUNITY PLANNING ADVISORY COUNCIL

Sacramento County Service Center- East 5229 Hazel Ave, Suite B Fair Oaks, CA 95628

Wednesday, September 4, 2019

6:30 PM

http://www.per.saccounty.net/CPAC/Pages/CPAC-FairOaks.aspx

 Applicant or appointed representative must be present for the item to be heard. If you are unable to attend, please contact the following:

 Fair Oaks CPAC Chair
 Rebecca Friedman

 FairOaksCPAC@gmail.com

 County of Sacramento, Office of Planning and Environmental Review representatives for the Fair Oaks Area

County of Sacramento, Office of Planning and Environmental Review representatives for the Fair Oaks AreSenior PlannerJessica Brandt(916) 875-2593brandtj@saccounty.netAssociate PlannerThomas Vogt(916) 875-5563vogtt@saccounty.net

To receive notifications or obtain more information regarding:

Sacramento County public meetings: https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/CASACRAM/subscriber/new

Current Planning projects, visit the Planning Projects Viewer website at https://planningdocuments.saccounty.net/

To submit project comments to CPAC members, email them to <u>CPAC-FairOaks@saccounty.net</u>. Please identify the relevant project using the project name, control number or address.

Officers:	Rebecca Friedman Raymond James Irwin Becky Wood	Chair Vice-Chair Secretary
Members:	Chad Bowman Elisa Sabatini	Leon Corcos Ted Wolter
COUNTY PLANNING REPRESENTATIVES:	Jessica Brandt	Thomas Vogt

Matters under the jurisdiction of the CPAC that are not posted on the agenda may be addressed by the general public following completion of the regular agenda. The CPAC may limit the length of any off-agenda testimony.

## CALL MEETING TO ORDER:

- Call meeting to order
- > Introduction of members, staff, and County representatives
- Explanation of the Role of the Council